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10 mile Time Trial Saturday 14th September 2024

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules & Regulations

A counting event towards the Yorkshire Cycling Federation Points Competition

Timekeepers Secretary
Phil Hurt Yorkshire Road Club Mike Hudson
Mike Penrice V.T.T.A (Yorkshire) Chevin View

Midgley Farm Ya rd

East Busk Lane

Otley

LS21 1DU

07836 234035
mike.hudson2@ntlworld.com

To all riders that started i hope you had a good afternoon's racing. I am pleased we
managed to secure an alternative course after Yorkshire Water decided traffic lights
were essential for a puddle in the grass verge after they told me they would remove
them.

For the record you rode Course V111 which is an official measured course

Thanks extended to Duncan Mullier (Start sheet Data and Marshalling)
Caroline Mullier HQ support
Margaret Caswell Catering
Joanna Cross Catering
Vaughan Caswell Marshal
Bruce Fowler Marshal
Tony Kent Marshal
Marc Tunnock Pusher off and Marshal
Paul Coyle Pusher off and Marshal
Mike Cross Car Park and Results
Tom Denwood Results
Richard Salden Signage and Number Catcher
Phil Hurt Timekeeper
Mike Penrice Time keeper
Arkendale Village hall

Photographs Raymond Bracwell took photographs of the race and has a web site if you’d
like to view and buy one

https://www.ridingforlove.com/Sports/HarrogateNovaY CE10mileSept14


http://www.harrogatenova.cc/
https://www.ridingforlove.com/Sports/HarrogateNovaYCF10mileSept14

Prize Winners

1st Open ADDFORM Vive Le
Adam Duggleby |TT Bike |Velo Open |Senior|SNR 19.30
2nd Open Matthew Peace |[TT Bike [Otley CC Open  [Junior [JUN 20.48
Veter
3rd Open Sam Ward TT Bike [Otley CC Open |an V40 20.50
1st Woman
Samantha Bissel |TT Bike [City Road Club (Hull) |Female V40 24:39
2nd Woman Rebecca Mason |[TT Bike [Malton Wheelersl Female |Senior 24.55
20:48
1st Junor Matthew Peace Otley CC Junior
2nd Junior James Beagley Harrogate Nova CC Junior 21:10
3rd Junior Liam Hewitt East Lancashire RC Junior 21:33
V40 Sam Ward Otley CC V40 21:10
Julian
V50 Ramsbottom Team Bottrill V50 21:08
V60 Mick Flaherty Seacroft Wheelers V60 23:01
v70+ lan Hampton Clifton CC V70 26:06
Fastest road
bike Martin Smithurst Doncaster Wheelers 25:08
machi
ne_co user_i time posit dns
No firstname last name entry_id de d race_id hh:mm:ss ion dns |a dnf
88 Adam Duggleby 1072316 tt 6913 26475 0:19:30 1
82 Matthew Peace 1071221 tt 35151 26475 0:20:48 2
68 Sam Ward 1071234 tt 12264 26475 0:20:50 3
86 Marcel Schubert 1071360 tt 22834 26475 0:20:53 4
80 Benjamin Williams 1071568 tt 22045 26475 0:20:58 5
76 Julian Ramsbottom = 1071886 tt 5866 26475 0:21:08 6
60 James Beagley 1068754 tt 48593 26475 0:21:10 7
62 Liam Hewitt 1071948 tt 48299 26475 0:21:33 8
78 Aidan Adams 1071755 tt 2257 26475 0:22:00 9
72 Mark Wolstenholme 1070416 tt 5384 26475 0:22:02 10
10 Steve Gibson 1071851 tt 7338 26475 0:22:05 11
70 Shaun Lawson 1069842 tt 38360 26475 0:22:.06 12



74 Sam

64 Mark
58 Martin
40 Shaun
34 Mick
56 Mike
26 Michael
66 Jez

51 Kevin
14 Duncan
83 Tom

37 Nick

73 Samantha
50 James
75 Rebecca

81 Angela
24 Alasdair
30 Beth
39 Martin
28 Gretchen
31 Chris
48 John
49 Chris

4 Katie
32 David
38 Saul
43 Richard
16 Paul

20 lan

52 David
17 Kevin
45 Steven
6 Nigel
12 John Eric
63 Chris
27 Ben
79 Paul
22 Andrew
59 Kevin
65 Adam
85 Phil
33 Vic
71 Lewis
57 George
11 Martin
69 Gordon
35 Andrew
21 Marisa
25 Mike
53 Jill
55 Stephen
8 Peter

Straw
Walker
Hailstone
Robinson
Flaherty
Furby
Lamb
Walmsley
Dearden
Smart
Bromiley
Hewitt
Bissell
Meadows
Mason
Hannon-Flaher
ty

Bruce
Grogan
Smithurst
Zoeller
Morrey
Martin
Last
Lawson
Taylor
Clayton
Jones
Page
Hampton
Bennett
Macklam
Crowther
Gleeson
Potter
Jones
Meeks
Dwyer
Newey
Sayles
Oughtibridge
Barnes
Slinn
Johnson
Young
Giles
Johnson
Brown
Allen
Cole
Speight
Woodrup
Macklam

1061288
1071759
1068468
1071483
1071931
1071833
1071326
1070334
1071564
1068971
1071531
1071951
1068276
1040333
1069759

tt
tt
tt

a4 a4 a5 9954

1071932 tt

1071846
1069848
1070623
1071600
1070555
1071939
1071853
1071882
1071087
1067865
1069326
1069339
1068070
1071905
1070266
1071776
1069911
1068866
1071376
1071514
1067042
1068795
1071249
1069569
1068793
1069032
1072315
1071688
1056756
1071219
1071885
1071784
1069807
1069270
1071377
1064344

4 F 4 3 4

=

tt
rb
tt
tt

9879
16623
32933
49913
41479

3431

2171
49545

1605
33846
48715
29513
47752

3217
37861

41489
761
24434
51607
40377
51601
8812
30126
51198
24359
22101
50964
12814
40329
43399
2188
39555
22770
2325
8939
51627
50990
5738
26756
44197
41273
51503
33833
15570
5294
27962
19075
51398
22205
17922
40516
6896

26475
26475
26475
26475
26475
26475
26475
26475
26475
26475
26475
26475
26475
26475
26475

26475
26475
26475
26475
26475
26475
26475
26475
26475
26475
26475
26475
26475
26475
26475
26475
26475
26475
26475
26475
26475
26475
26475
26475
26475
26475
26475
26475
26475
26475
26475
26475
26475
26475
26475
26475
26475

0:22:09
0:22:12
0:22:32
0:22:37
0:23:01
0:23:57
0:24:00
0:24:03
0:24:08
0:24:27
0:24:35
0:24:38
0:24:39
0:24:41
0:24:55

0:25:00
0:25:02
0:25:07
0:25:08
0:25:25
0:25:33
0:25:36
0:25:36
0:25:39
0:25:41
0:26:00
0:26:03
0:26:06
0:26:06
0:26:07
0:26:15
0:26:19
0:26:24
0:26:40
0:26:40
0:26:43
0:26:49
0:26:50
0:27:06
0:27:15
0:27:24
0:27:26
0:27:33
0:27:58
0:28:05
0:28:05
0:28:45
0:28:48
0:29:01
0:29:02
0:29:43
0:30:04
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19 Alan

54 Sharon
5 Stephen
2 Elizabeth

Christopher

1 James
3 Alan

7 Hannah
9 Suzanne

13 Mandy
15 William

18 Paul
23 Victoria

29 Patrick
36 Daniel
41 Andrew
42 Andy
44 Dave
46 Drew
47 Ben
61 Mark
67 Allen
77 John
84 John

87 Michael

Kaye
Clifford
Broadley

Atkin Johnson

Fisher
Sides
Nicklin
Noon

Holah
Campbell

Brierley
Boid

Warren
Kemp
Keenan
Wond
Mann
Donaldson
Williamson
Bedford
Bell
Quimby
Brearley

Youngson

1071718 tt
1068794 tt
1071172 rb
1071216 rb

1071132 tt
1071890 tt
1047611 rb
1065691 rb

1071297 tt
1068627 rb

1070387 tt
1066797 tt

1071400 rb
1036289 tt
1071144 tt
1071202 tt
1067672 tt
1071292 tt
1071700 rb
1053836 rb
1071041 tt
1071480 tt
1071070 tt

1070388 tt

6256
529
4061
49822

47689
44786
43709
42578

50407
16836

6633
50360

5946
46077
49310
31041
15846

2431
50969
41836
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11375

1594

33607
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26475

26475
26475
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26475
26475
26475
26475
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26475
26475

26475

0:30:21
0:30:41
0:35:51
0:37:22

0:38:48
0:40:17
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